Form-PTO-1595 ~ 1-31-92 /	1.29.00 TRANSI	12-15	121 1122) 2011/1224 (ast 1881	DATION Atty. Docket: 684.3050		
7	or, U.S. Patent and Tr			original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying		10155 eo Namataki.	1579	ess of receiving party(ies):		
	z 5) Takashi Nomura	OLDE	Name: <u>CANON k</u>	KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 9 2000 Yes X No Foreign Address: 3-30-2, Shimomaruko Ohta-ku						
	¥	BADEMARKS		Tokyo, Japan		
3. Nature of conveya X Assignment Security Agree Other	Merger	Name	Domestic Address	S:		
Execution Date: <u>N</u> 2000 (3, 4 & 5)	November 8, 2000 (1 & 2) &	November 9,	City:	State ZIP		
			Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
If this document is	ation Number: 09/621,829	new application,		of the application is: evention: IMAGE HEATING APPARATUS		
	Additional num	bers attached?	Yes	X No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper	& Scinto	7. 75.4.3 5 (27.4	One CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	30 Rockefeller Plaza		,	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	New York, New York 101	12-3801	X Enclosed Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account		
7. ephone No.: _	(212) 218-2100		8. Deposit accou	ant number (for deficiency or excess)		
Facsimile No.:	(212) 218-2200		(Attach duplica	06-1205 tte copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.						
Laurance A Stabl D	veg No. 30 110	-/////A	d	November 29, 2000		
Name of Person Signing November 29, 2000 Signature November 29, 2000 Date						
}		Total number of	pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:2		

DC_MAIN 43263 v 1 12/13/2000 BTON11 00000140 09621829 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0815

	Assign	nent	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED			
Tetsuya SANO	Masao UMEZAW	<u> </u>	Hideo NANATAKI
Takao KUME	and <u>Takashi NOMU</u>	RA	
citizen(s) of Japan			
residing at (respectively) 74-1-2-405 Shimotoga 1052-4-201 Shimotoga 1-1-605 Kaminokicho, 936-1-202 Tokura, Mil 1618-3-101 Futasegaw	ri, Nagaizumicho, Kanagawa-ku, Yoko shima-shi, Shizuok acho, Kamikanuki,	Suntoh-gun, hama-shi, Ka a-ken, Japan	Shizuoka-ken, Japan; nagawa-ken, Japan; ; and
hereby sell, assign, transfer as CANON KABUSHIKI KA 3-30-2 Shimomaruko,	USHA, a corporation		ing a place of business at
its successors, assigns and leg for the United States in and to	al representatives (hereina certain inventions relating	fter called the "As g to	signee"), the entire right, title and interest,
IMAGE HEATING APPARA	TUS		
and in and to said application, States which may be granted t	and all divisions, renewals hereon, and all reissues an Frademarks of the United S	and continuations dextensions there	on <u>21/JUL/2000</u> as Application No. <u>09/621,829</u> thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United of; and we hereby authorize and request the etters Patent upon said inventions to the
form of protection for said inv	entions, the benefit of the Property, as amended, or	right of priority p by any convention	claim for any application for patent or other provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, ral authorization from us.
ment, consent to file or like do	cument which may be requi	ired in the United m the aforesaid be	Il legal and formal equivalent of any assign- States for any purpose and more particularly nefit of the right of priority provided by the ed, or by any convention which may hence-
AND we hereby convenant that that we have not executed and	we have the full right to will not execute any agree	convey the entire ement in conflict he	right, title and interest herein assigned and erewith.
ing to said inventions, and tes	tify in all legal proceedings rightful oaths and declaration	s, sign all lawful p ons and in general	nee or nominees all facts known to us pertain- apers, execute all divisional, continuing and perform all lawful acts necessary or proper lawful patent protection for said inventions
By: Jetsuy. Tetsuya SAN	Jano 10	Date:	November 8, 2000
By: <u>Yalao. Vy</u> Masao UMEZA			november. 8. 2000
By: Alaka Hideo NANAT	Minutane Taki	Date:	2014 march. 9, 2000
By: <u>Takar</u> Takao KUME	Janne	Date: 7	lovember 9, 2000

By: Noment Comment Date:

RECORDED: 11/29/2000

- 1 -

A-T-1

PATENT **REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0816**